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ANNUAL REGISTRATION 

 
Manually propelled vessels - Private Class 'C' vessels (see Definitions in Conditions of 
Registration 16N enclosed) 
 

Category / tariff class Description of vessel Annual fee 
£ 

Canoes/kayaks   
01 Canoe up to 5 metres 43.69 
02 Kayak up to 5 metres 43.69 
06 Canoe over 5 metres 85.34 
07 Kayak over 5 metres 85.34 

Punts    
10 Punt up to 1 metre beam (maximum 6 persons) 103.63 

Rowing craft    
03 Rowing dinghy or tender (no engine) 51.82 
14 Tub pair 43.69 
15 Scull 43.69 
16 Double scull 50.80 
17 Pair 50.80 
18 Four (including coxed four) 54.86 
19 Eight (including coxed eight) 65.02 

Miscellaneous    
41 Houseboat 772.16 
51 Any other vessel by agreement with the Conservators discretionary 

 
Note: the Conservators do not recognise membership of British Rowing in lieu of a separate registration issued by the Conservators. 
 
Sailing / keel boats - Private Class 'C' vessels (see Definitions in Conditions of Registration 
16N enclosed) 
 

Category / tariff class Description of vessel Annual fee 
 
£ 

Annual visitor 
licence fee  

£ 
Sailing / keel boat    

20 Sail under 3 metres (9 ft 11 in) 43.69 10.00 
21 Sail 3 to 5 metres (9 ft 11 in to 16 ft 5 in) inclusive 71.12 10.00 
22 Sail 5 to 7.5 metres (16 ft 5 in to 24 ft 8 in) inclusive 141.22 10.00 
23 Sail over 7.5 metres (24 ft 8 in) 213.36 10.67 

 
For commercial sailcraft, contact the Conservancy offices 
 
Visiting sailcraft must have a valid registration for the Conservancy Area. An annual visitor licence can be purchased in advance and are valid for a 
period of up to 90 days.  Minimum fee is £10 or 5% of annual license fee.  

 

 
REGISTRATION FEES FOR VESSELS USING THE RIVER CAM UPSTREAM OF 
BOTTISHAM LOCK FROM 1 APRIL 2016 TO 31 MARCH 2017 
 
In accordance with their Byelaws, the Conservators have laid down the registration fees for vessels 
using the Conservancy Area in the year commencing 1 April 2016 as set out below. 
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Power driven vessels - Private Class 'C' vessels (see Definition in Conditions of Registration 
16N enclosed) 
 

Category / tariff class Description of vessel Annual fee 
 
 
£ 

Annual visitor 
fee (5%) 

 
 £ 

With engine up to 4 
h.p. 

   

30 Vessel up to 5 metres (16 ft 4.85 in) 81.35 10.00 
With engine over 4 
h.p. 

    

32 Vessel under 3 metres (9 ft 10 in)  141.79 10.00 
33 Vessel 3 to 5 metres (9 ft 10 in to 16 ft 4.85 in) inclusive 288.60 14.43 
34 Vessel 5 to 7.5 metres (16 ft 4.85 in to 24 ft 7.27 in) inclusive 354.30 17.72 
35 Vessel 7.5 to 10 metres (24 ft 7.27 in to 32 ft 9.7 in) inclusive 458.34 22.92 
36 Vessel 10 to 12.5 metres (32 ft 9.7 in to 41 ft 0.12 in) inclusive 627.05 31.35 
37 Vessel 12.5 to 15 metres (41 ft 0.12 in to 49 ft 2.55 in) inclusive 806.79 40.34 
38 Vessel 15 to 20 metres (49 ft 2.55 in to 65 ft 7.4 in) inclusive 905.07 45.25 
39 Vessel over 20 metres (65 ft 7 in) 992.81 49.64 

 
For houseboats (as defined in the byelaws), refer to Section 5 of the Conditions of Registration note 16N attached. 
 
Visiting powered boats must have a valid registration for the Cam. An annual visitor licence can be purchased and are valid for a period of up to 90 
days within the registration year.   Gold license holders may purchase a visitor license at the lower rate of 3% of the annual fee (minimum fee of £10). 
 
Manually propelled vessels - Recognised Member Organisation (Class 'A'), Recognised 
Member Organisation Hire (Class 'B') and Commercial (Class 'D'). See definition in 
Conditions of Registration 16N enclosed. 
 

Category / tariff class Description of vessel Annual Fee  
Recognised Member 

Organisation 
Class ' A' 

  
£ 

Annual fee 
Recognised Member 

Organisation Hire  
and Commercial 

Classes 'B' and 'D' 
£                                             

Canoes / kayaks / 
rowing dinghies 

   

01 Canoe up to 5 metres 97.54 270.40 
02 Kayak up to 5 metres 97.54 270.40 
06 Canoe over 5 metres 192.02 534.58 
07 Kayak over 5 metres 192.02 534.58 
03 Rowing dinghy 117.86 327.38 

Punts      
10 Hire punt up to 1 metre beam (maximum 6 persons) 231.65 690.40* 
11 Hire punt over 1 metre but under 1.95 metres beam (maximum 9 

persons) Not Available 1,149.60* 

12 Hire punt over 1 metre but under 1.95 metres beam (maximum 13 
persons) or pedalo 

Not Available 1,724.41* 

 
 * operating from recognised punt stations only 
 
Power driven vessels - Commercial (Class D) 
Operators of commercial vessels based above Bottisham Lock are required to pay a multiplier on the fees set out in the table above 
for power driven vessels, as: 

1.2 x relevant annual fee for day hire craft 
1.8 x relevant annual fee for annual / long-term hire  


